

11-16-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103337045	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Xiang Zhou	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 18, 2006  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: Mindray Building, Keji 12th Road South  Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan  City: Shenzhen  State:  Country: P.R. China  Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/265,828 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Craig A. Phillips  Internal Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC  Suite 800  Street Address: 1901 L Street N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip:20036  Phone Number: 248-433-7231  Fax Number: 202-659-1559  Email Address: cphillips@dickinsonwright.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: cuy Blully- Signature  Craig A. Phillips	Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0156** 

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docket No.: 71208-0023

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Xiang Zhou, having a residence address of Mindray Building, Keji 12th Road South, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R. China

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

## PORTABLE ULTRASOUND DEVICE

I have executed an Application for United States Patent having Serial No. 29/265,828 and a filing date of September 8, 2006; and

I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Mindray Building, Keji 12th Road South, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R. China, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Xiong Zhou
Xiang Zhou 2006-10-18

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0157